elna Ste//a +Elnita

airelectronic

Pieces de rechange « Ersatzteile |
Spare partssPiezasde recambio ... ...



Table des matiéres - Inhalisverzeichnis - Index - Tabla de materias

67

400000

+V1.160000

V1.160000 +

Bati STELLA-Elnita, volets, Tumiére, tension supérieure, bobineur, socle
Gehduse STELLA-Elnita, Klappen, Licht, obere Spannung, Spuler, Sockel
Casing STELLA-Einita, flaps, 1ight, upper tension, bobbin winder, base
Cuerpo STELLA-Elnita, tableros, luz, tensidn superior, devanador, zécalo

Arbre supérieur, berceau, arbre inférieur, transport, crochet, tension inférieure, volant
Obere Armwelie, Schwinge, untere Armwelle, Stoffschub, Greifer, untere Spannung, Schwingrad
Upper shaft, cradle, lower shaft, feed, hook, lower tension, flywheel

Arbol superior, soporte barra aguja, arbol inferior, transporte, portabobina, tensidn inferior, volante

Longueur de point, largeur de point

Stichlidnge, Stichbreite
Stitch length, stitch width
Largo de punte, ancho de punto

Pedale, plaque arriére, circuit régulateur, actuateur
Fussanlasser, hintere Deckplatte, Reglerschaltung, Aktuator
Foot control, rear cover plate, regulator circuit, actuator
Pedal, placa posterior, circuito regulador, .actuador

Moteur, cordon connecteur
Motor, Anschlusskabel
Motor, connector cord
Motor, cordon conector

Accessoires, mode d'emploi
Zubeh®r, Gebrauchsanweisung
Accessories, instruction book
Accesorios, modo de empleo

Répertoire numérique et poids
Nummern-Verzeichnis und Gewichte
Drawing number index and weights
Repertorio numérico y pesos

Code—cédigo

No souligné: Pigces figurant plusieurs fois sur la méme page

Nr. unterstrichen: Teile, die mehrmals auf der gleichen Seite figurieren
No. underlined: Parts appearing more than once on the same page

Nim. subrayado: Piezas que figuran varias veces en la misma pagina

Validité de la pigce jusqu'@ machine No
Validity of the part til1 machine No.

Validité de la piéce depuis machine No
Validity of the part as from machine No.

Gliltigkeit des Teiles bis Maschine Nr.
Validez de la pieza hasta maquina Num.

Gliltigkeit des Teiles ab Maschine Nr.
Validez de la pieza desde maquina N(m.

Décembre 1980

459770



40210

404240

408606

408611

408630

408640

408650

408655

413130

413141

413285

413290

413730

413750

413760

418700

41871

418713

418718

418740

418750

418760

418771

418820

418850

418860

423000

423010

423020

423030

423100

423105

423200
423210
423220
423230

423700

423705

423770

Ressort pression
Oruckfeder

Pied machine

Machinefuss

Plaque aiguille {cm)
Stichplatte (cm)
Couvercle crochet
Greiferdeckel

Vis plaque aiguille M4
Stichplatteschraube M4
Ressort plaque aiguille
Stichplattefeder

Plaque aiguille (pouces)
Stichplatte (zoll)

Plaque aiguille (cm)
Stichplatte (cm)

Anneau bobineur
Spqlerring

Ressort bobineur
Spulerfeder

Tige porte-bobine gauche
Spuletraeger links
Ressort porte-bobine
Spuletraegerfeder
Roulette bobineur
Spulerrolle

Porte-canette
Spuelchentraeger

Ressort porte-canette
Spuelchentraegerfeder
Axe tension supérieure
Oberspannungsachse

Moyeu tension supérieure
Oberspannungsnabe

Tension supérieure ass.
Obere Spannung montiert
Tension supérieure ass. (J)
Obere Spannung montiert (J)
Ecrou tension supérieure
Oberspannungsmutter
Platine tension supérieure
Oberspannungstelier
Ressort tension supérieure
Oberspannungs feder
Ressort compensateur
Ausgleichsfeder

Douille porte-bobine
Spuletraegerhuelse
Guide-fil

Fadenfuehrung

Passe-fil

Fadenleitoese

Cache inférieur

Untere Deckplatte

Couv. frontal inf. 17
Untere Frontklappe 17
Couv. frontal inf. 27/37/57
Untere Frontklappe 27/37/57
Levier verrouillage volet
Klappesperrhebel

Socle

Sockel

Socle bi-voltage

Sockel Zweispannung

Plaquette tension sup.
Oberspannungsplaettchen
Plaquette tension sup. (J)
Oberspannungsplaettchen (J)
Bouton tension superieure
Oberspannungsknopf

Pressure spring
Resorte presion

Machine foot
Pie miquina

Needle plate {cm)
Placa aguja (cm)
Hook cover
Cubierta gancho

Needle plate screw M4
Tornillo placa aguja M4
Needle plate spring
Resorte placa aguja
Needle plate (inches)
Placa aguja (pulgadas)
Needle plate (cm)
Placa aguja (cm)
Bobbin winder ring
Anillo devanador
Bobbin winder spring
Resorte devanador
Spool pin left
Portacarrete izquierdo
Spool pin spring
Resorte portacarrete
Bobbin winder roller
Rodillo devanador

Bobbin holder
Portabobina

Bobbin holder spring
Resorte portabobina

Upper tension axle
Eje tension superior

Upper tension hub
Cubo tension superior

Upper tension assembled
Tension superior montada

Upper tension assembled (J)
Tension superior mont. (J)

Upper tension nut
Tuerca tension superior

Upper tension disc

Disco tension superior
Upper tension spring
Resorte tension superior
Check spring

Resorte compensador
Spool pin sleeve
Manguito portacarrete

Thread guide
Guia hilo

Thread carrier
Pasahilo

Lower cover
Cubierta inferior

Lower front flap 17
Tablero frontal inferior 17

Lower front flap 27/37/57
Tabl. frontal inf. 27/37/57

Flap locking Jever
Palanca seguridad tablero

Base
Zocalo

Base dual-voltage
Zécalo bi-voltage

Bati

Gehaeuse

Casing

Cuerpo

Upper tension plate
Plaguita tensidn superior
Upper tension plate (J)
Plaquita tensidn sup. (J)
Upper tensign knob

Botdn tension superior

423715

423720-1

423720-2

423800
423820
423840

423810
423830
423850

431240

438130

438280

438301

438305

438335

438403

438425

438435

438445

438451

438461

438491

438496

438580

438590

438605

438655

438671

438676

438710

438810

438860

438950

444032

444042

444101
444110
444131
44415}

444370

Bouton tension sup. (J}
Cberspannungsknopf (3}
Levier bobineur
Spulerhebel

Bobineur
Spuler

1z 27
SP 37
TSP 57

27
37
57

Cosse femelle 4,8X0,8
Weibl. Kabelschuh 4,8X0,8
Ressort support lampe
Lampetraegerfeder

Pivot

Zapfen

Butée poignee
Handgriffanschlag
Poignée

Handgriff

Poignée

Handgriff

Couvercle supérieur
Oberdeckel

Coffret accessoires
Zubehoerkaestchen

Loguet avant

Vordere Taste

Loquet arriére

Hintere Taste

Loquet frontal
Fronttaste

Guide~fil supérieur
Obere Fadenfuehrung
Frein guide~fil
Fadenfuehrungsbremse
Appui frein guide-fil
Fadenfuehrungsbremsestuetze
Appui frein guide-fil
fadenfuehrungsbremsestuetze
Plaque programme 37
Programmplatte 37

Plaque programme 57
Programmplatte 57

Volet latéral

Seitliche Klappe

Volet frontal
Frontklappe

Oouille centrage arriére
Hintere Zentrierhuelse
Douille centrage avant
Vordere Zentrierhuelse
Couvercle supérieur blanc
Oberdeckel weiss
Couvercle frontal 17
Frontdeckel 17

Couvercle frontal 27/37/57
Frontdeckel 27/37/57
Coffret accessoires
Zubehoerkaestchen
Bouille lampe
Lampefassung

Couvercle douilie
Lampefassungsdeckel

1oV

130V

220-235V

250V

Gaine noire 8/9X125
Schwarze Huelse 8/9X125

Uppqr tension knob (J)
Boton tensich superior (J)
Bobbin winder lever
Palanca devanador

Bobbin winder
Devanador

Plague identification
Erkennungsplatte

Identification plate
Placa identificacidn

Plaque marquages
Markierungsplatte
Markings plate

Placa marcas

Female wire clip 4,8X0,8
Termina) hembra 4,8X0,8
Lampe support sprjng
Resorte soporte lampara
Pivot

Gorron

Handle stop

Paro asa

Handle
Asa

Handle
Asa

Upper cover
Cubierta superior

Accessory case
Estuche accesorios

Face clasp
Retencion delantera

Rear clgsp
Retencion posterior

Front clasp
Retencidn frontal

Upper thread guide
Guia hilo superior

Thread guide brake
freno guia hilo

Thread guide brake support
Apoyo freno guia hilo

Thread guide brake support
Apoyo freno guia hilo

Programme plate 37
Placa programa 37

Programme plate 57
Placa programa 57

Lateral flap
Tablero lateral

Front flap
Tablero frontal

Rear centering sleeve
Manguito centraje posterior

Face centering sleeve
Mangurto centraje delantero

Upper cover white
Cubierta superior blanca

Front cover 17
Cubierta frontal 17

front cover 27/37/57
Cubierta fronta) 27/37/57

Accessory case
Estuche accesorios

Lamp socket
Portaidmpara

Lamp socket cover
Cubierta portalampara

Ampoule 15W
Gluehbirne 15W
Bulb 154
Lampara 15W

Black sleeve 8/9X125
Vaina negra 8/9X125

444430
444501
444665
444675
444685
444960
450071
450400
450540
450800
450610-1
450630
450640
450710
450900
450980
451051
451320
451330
451480
451750

451800

452070

453350

453430

Guide cordon lumiére
Lichtkabelfuehrung
Support lampe
Lampetraeger

Cordon Tumiére 220V+BI-V.
Lichtkabel 220V+Zweisp.
Cordon lumiére 100-115V
Lichtkabel 100-115V

Cordon ltumiére 240V
Lichtkabel 240V

Ecran douille lampe
Lampefassungsschirm

Vis cylindrique MZ,5X12
Zylinderschraube M2,5X12
Vis sans téte MAXS
Gewindestift M4X5

Vis sans téte M3XS
Gewindestift M3X5

Vis sans téte MAXS
Gewindestift MAXS

Vis cyl. bombée MAX10
Linsenzylinderschr, M4X10

Vis cylindrique bombée MAX6
Linsenzylinderschr. MAX6
Vis conique M4X12
Senkschraube M4X12

Vis conique M3X10
Senkschraube M3X10

Vis parker 3X6
Parkerschraube 3X6

Ecrou hexagonal M4
Sechskantmutter M4

Vis taptite pan-head M4X10
Taptite pan-head Schr. M4X10

Rondelle 4X0,2
Scheibe 4X0,2

Rondelle 4,5X0,5
Scheibe 4,5X0,5

Rondelle 4X0,8
Scheibe 4X0,8

Rondelle élastigue 4X0,1
Federscheibe 4X0,1
Rondelle bombée 4X0,4
Spannscheibe 4X0,4

Arrét 3,2

Haltefeder 3,2

Bague self-locking 4
Self-locking Ring 4

Bague arrét 8
Sicherungsring 8

Goupille cylindrique 2X12
Zylinderstift 2X12
Goupille élastique 1,5X8
Federstift 1,5%8

Vis taptite pan-head M4X16
Taptite pan-head Schr. M4Xi6
Ecrou carré M4
Quadratmutter M4

Light cord guide

Guia cordon luz

Lamp support

Soporte lampara

Light cord 220V+Dual-Volt.
Cordon luz 220V+Bi-voitaje
Light cord 100-115v

Cordon luz 100-115v

Light cord 240V

Cordon luz 240V

Lamp socket screen

Pantala portalampara
Cylindrical screw M2,5X12
Tornillo cilindrico M2,5X12
Grub screw M4X5

Tornillo sin cabeza MAXS
Grub screw M3X5

Tornillo sin cabeza MIXS
Grub screw MAXS

Tornillo sin cabeze M4X5
Cyl. mushroom screw MAX10
Tornillo c¢il. abomb. MAX10

Cyl. mushroom screw M4X6
Tornillo c¢il. abombado MAX6
Countersunk screw M4x12
Tornillo conico MxXi2
Countersunk screw M3X10
Tornillo canico M3X10
Parker screw 3X6

Tornillo parker 3X6

Hexagon nut M4

Tuerca hexagonal M4

Taptite pan-head scr. M4X10
Torn. taptite pan-head M4X10
Washer 4X0,2

Arandela 4X0,2

Washer 4,5X0,5

Arandela 4,5X0,5

Washer 4X0,8

Arandela 4X0,8

Spring washer 4X0,)
Arandela eldstica 4X3,1
Conical washer 4%0,4
Arandela bombada 4X0,4

Lock spring 3,2

Retencion 3,2

Self-locking ring 4

Anillo self-locking 4
Circlip 8

Anillo sequridad 8
Cytindrical pin 2X12
Clavija cilindrico 2X12
Spring pin 1,5X8

Clavija Elastica 1,5X8
Taptite pan~head scr. M4X16
Torn. taptite pan-head MAX16
Square nut M4

Tuerca cuadrada M4




423810

423830
423850 {57
2 . 413750
413760
423800
4.
423820 451480
423840 {57 i 451330~ 444430
) 4237201
41314
444370
438710
) 444665
v 4448675 451800 = [ a23720-2
2 438580
-
450071 —"§ | 444685 438590 [57] 413730
| 431240
413130
, 438403
438950
444042 438445

438 280

438810

44450]
438860} S
451880

444101
444110
44413
44415

- i
444960 450630 451880 rz)
Q 2,
438655 450630 _— f
400 - Jf === [N 671
450 438
%’ 408640
418850
438240 450710 418'860 £ - d3egre
g 4088l 408630 418,740
451 750 41876

’ o

423030

418711

418771
402210 408606 ©
408650 ©

408655 ©

423010

423 ozo}

&«450 980

423100
423105

g

2

413285

Stella

air electronic

©

&msezo
=
L
J

;MB 290

Yy

418713
418 T18

423700
423705

418 700 Q@
42370 ¢
s

423715




401020
401120
401130
401135
401140
461150
401161
401170
401180
401185
401207
401220
401310-2
401310-3
402210
403061
408001
408010
408040
408052
408060
408070
408101
408201
408210
408221
408236
408240
408280
408290
408300
408325
408340
408360
408370
408410

408870

Rondelle

Scheibe

Bec capsule

Kapselnase

Molette tension inférieure
Unterspannungsscheibe

Molette tension inf. (J)
Graduierte Scheibe (J)

Levier tension inférieure
Unterspannungshebel

Excentrique tension inf.
Unterspannungsexzenter

Patin tension inférieure
Unterspannungssteg
Ressort tension inférieure
Unterspannungsfeder
Anneau vis capsule
Kapselschraubehaltefeder
Ressort capsule cambré
GewOlbte Kapselfeder
Capsule supérieure ass. (J)
Obere Kapsel montiert (J)
Capsule inférieure
Untere Kapsel

Capsule supérieure
Obere Kapsel

Capsule supérieure ass.
Obere Kapsel montiert
Ressort pression
Druckfeder

Butée arbre inférieur
Unt. Armwelleanschlag
Support crochet
Greifertriger
Echappement

Liiftung

Ressort échappement
Liftungsfeder

Crochet

Greifer

Cuirasse
Greiferverschalung

Butée capsule
Kapselanschlag

Pignon crochet
Greiferritzel

Arbre inférieur

Untere Armwelle

Came transport
Stoffschubnocken
Entretoise transport
Stoffschubscheibe

Pignon courroie
Riemenritzel

Butée arbre
Welleanschlag

Bielle transport
Stoffschubpleuel

Bielle oscillante
Schwingpleuel

Arbre transport
Stoffschubwelle
Griffe
Stoffschieber

Came levée griffe
Stoffschieberhubnocken
Support griffe
Stoffschiebertriger
Ressort rappel
Zugfeder

Ressort transport
Stoffschubfeder
Bielle transport
Stoffschubpleuel

Washer

Arandela

Guard ring beak

Tope capsula

Lower tension wheel
Ruedecilla tensidn inferior

Graduated screw (J)
Ruedecilla tension inf. (J)

Lower tension lever

Palanca tension inferior
Lower tension eccentric
Excéntrica tensibn inferior

Lower tension skid

Patin tensibn inferior
Lower tension/spring
Resorte tensidn inferior
Guard ring screw stop
Retencidn tornillo capsula
Cambered guard ring spring
Resorte capsula abovedado
Upper, guard ring ass. (J)
Capsula superior mont. (J)
Lower guard ring

Capsula inferior

Upper guard ring

Capsula superior

Upper guard ring assembled
Capsula superior montada
Pressure spring

Resorte presién

Lower shaft stop

Tope arbol inferior

Hook support

Soporte gancho

Escapement

Escape

Escapement spring

Resorte escape

Hook

Gancho

Separating plate

Coraza

Guard ring stop

Tope capsula

Hook pinion

Pifon gancho

Lower shaft

Arbol inferior

Feed cam

Leva transporte

Feed spacer

Separacidn transporte
Belg pinion

Pindn correa

Shaft stop
Tope arbol

Feed rod

Biela transporte
Oscillating rod

Biela oscilante

Feed shaft

Arbol transporte

Feed dog
Transportador

Feed dog lifter cam
Leva elevacion transport.
Feed dog carrier
Soporte transportador
Draw spring

Resorte 1lamada

Feed spring

Resorte transporte

Feed rod
Biela transporte

408500
411242
411251
411272
411510
418010
418040
418050
418065
418080
418106
418320
418400
418410
418420
418430
418440
418450
418460
418500
418510
418520
418530
418560
418560
418590
418601
418630
418640
423930
423940-2
423940-3
423950
423970
423980
423990

450000

Arbre transport
Stoffschubwelle

Bride aiguille
Nadeihalter

Guide fil bride aiguiile
Nadelhalterfadenleitdse
Poulet fixation pied
Fussklemmschraube
Plaquette bride aiguille
Nadelhalterpldttchen
Contrepoids

Gegengewicht

Butée arbre supérieur
Oberwelleanschlag
Manivelle

Kurbel

Roue courroie

Riemenrad

Bielle barre aiguille
Nadelstangepleuel

Courroie crantée
Zahnriemen
Bielle berceau
Schwingehebel

Barre presse-étoffe
Stoffdriickerstange

Guide presse-Gtoffe
Stoffdriicker fiihrung
Levier presse-étoffe
Stoffdriickerhebel

Axe levier presse-étoffe
Stoffdrickerhebelachse
Levier 1ibération tension
Spannungsausidsehebel
Ressort presse-étoffe
Stoffdriickerfeder
Extracteur canette
Spuilchenheber

Berceau

Schwinge

Axe berceau
Schwingeachse

Excentrique jetée
Stichbreiteexzenter
Barre aiguille
Nadelstange

Tourillon barre aiguille
Nadelstangezapfen

Butée axe
Achsanschlag

Guide ressort
federflhrung
Tire-fil
Fadengeber
Bielle tire-fil
Fadengeberpleue)

Axe bielle tire-fil
Fadengeberpleuelachse

Arbre supérieur
Obere Armwelle
Moyeu volant
Schwungradnabe
Volant complet
Schwungrad komplett
Poulet embrayage
Ausléserad

Plaquette poulet embrayage
Ausl0seradpliittchen

Volant

Schwungrad

Rondelle embrayage
Aus18sescheibe

Vis cylindrique M3x7
Zylinderschraube M3x7

Feed shaft .

Arbol transporte

Needle clamp

Brida aguja

Needle clamp thread guide
Gufa hilo brida aguja
Foot clamping screw
Tornillo fijacion pie
Needle clamp plate
Plaquita brida aguja
Counterweight
Contrapeso

Upper shaft stop

Tope arbol superior
Crank

Manivela

Belt wheel

Rueda correa

Needle bar connecting rod
Biela barra aguja
Toothed belt

Correa dentada

Cradlie lever

8iela soporte oscilante
Cloth presser bar

Barra prensatela

Cloth presser guide
Gufa prensatela

Cloth presser lever
Palanca prensatela
Cloth presser lever axle
Eje palanca prensatela
Tension release lever
Palanca liberacidn tension
Presser bar spring
Resorte prensatela
Bobbin extractor
Extractor bobina

Cradle

Soporte oscilante
Cradle axle

£je soporte oscilante
Stitch width eccentric
Excentrica ancho punto
Needle bar

Barra aguja

Need{e bar Tink pin
Gorron barra aguja

Axle stop

Tope eje

Spging guide

Guia resorte

Thread take-up lever
Tirahilo

Thread take-up link
Biela tirahilo

Thread take-up link axle
Eje biela tirahilo
Upper shaft

Arbol superior

Flywheel hub

Cubo volante

Flywheel complete
volante completo
Coupling knob

Rueda embrague

Coupling knob plate
Plaguita rueda embrague

Flywheel
Volante

Coupling washer

Arandela embrague
Cylindrical screw M3x7
Tornillo cilfndrico M3x7

450210
450240
450300
450310
450341
450400
450430
450447
450470
450500
450540
450550
450610-1
450730
450811
450840
450870
451020
451030
451051

451230

451260
51270
451380
451640
451680
451800
451970
452400
452520
452990
453250
453330

453980

Vis cylindrique M4x14
Zylinderschraube Mdx14
Vis cylindrique M3x5
2ylinderschraube M3x5
Vis percée M3,5
Oellochschraube M3,5

Vis conique bombée M2x3,2
Linsensenkschraube M2x3,2
Vis exc. tension inf. M31,6
Spannungsexzenterschr. MI1,6
Vis sans téte M4x5
Gewindestift Mdx5

Vis sans téte M3x5
Gewindestift M3x5

Vis bride aiguille M2,5
Nadelhalterschraube M2,5
Vis sans téte M&x12
Schaftschraube Max12

Vis contrepoids M6
Gegengewichtsschraube M6
Vis sans téte M4x5
Gewindestift M4xS

Vis hexagonale Mdx8
Sechskantschraube M4x8
Vis cylindrique bombée M4x6
Linsenzylinderschr. M4xé
Vis levier libération M3
AusTdseheoelschraube M3
Vis serrage aiguille M2,5
Nadelspannschraube M2,5
Vis capsule M2
Kapselschraube M2

Vis hexagonale M3x5
Sechskantschraube M3x5
Rondelle 6x0,05

Scheibe 6x0,08

Rondelle 6x0,1

scneibe 6x0,1

Rondelle 4x0,2

Scheibe 4x0,2

Rondelle 8x1,3

Scheibe 8x1,3

Rondelle 6x1

Scheibe 6x1

Rondelle 7x1,3

Scheibe 7x1,3

Rondelle 8x0,2

Scheibe 8x0,2

Rondelle élastique 7x0,1
Federscheibe 7x0,1
Rondelle bombée 3x0,5
Spannscheibe 3x0,5

Arrét 3,2

Haltefeder 3,2

Arrét 4

Haltefeder 4

Goupille élastique 2x14
Federstift 2x14

Douille centrage 6
Zentrierhiilse 6

Fausse vis
Hammerschraube

Vis taraudeuse 3x13
Kerbschraube 3x13

Vis taraudeuse 2x9,5
Kerbschraube 2x9,5

Rondelle ressort 6x0,)
federscheibe 6x0,1

Cylindrical screw Mdx14
Tornillo cilindrico M4x14

Cylindrical screw M3x5
Tornillo cilindrico M3x5

0i1 hole screw M3,5
Tornille agujereado M3,5
Oval counters. screw M2x3,2
Tornillo cén. abomb. M2x3,2

Lower tens. ecc. screw M1,6
Torn. exc. tens. inf. M6

Grub screw M4x5
Tornillo sin cabeza M4x§

Grub screw M3x5
Tornillo sin cabeza M3x5

Needle clamp screw M2,5
Tornillo brida aguja M2,5
Headless screw M4x12
Tornillo sin cabeza M4x12
Counterweight screw Mg
Tornillo contrapeso M6

Grub screw MAx5
Tornillo sin cabeza M4x5

Hexagon screw M4x8
Tornillo hexagonal M4x8

Cyl. mushroom screw Mdx6
Tornilio cil. abombaac M4xé
Release lever screw M3
Tornillo pal. liberacion M3
Needle clamping screw MZ,5
Tornillo fij. aguja M2,5
Guard ring screw M2
Tornillo capsula M2

Hexagon screw M3x5

Tornillo hexagonal M3x5
Washer 6x0,05

Arandela 6x0,05

Washer 6x0,1
Arangela 6x0,1

Washer 4x0,2
Arandela 4x0,2

Washer 8x1,3

Arandela 8x1,3

Washer 6x1

Arandela 6x1

Washer 7x1,3

Arandeta 7x1,3

Washer 8x0,2

Arandela 8x0,2

Spring washer 7x0,1
Arandela elastica 7x0,1
Conical washer 3x0,5
Arandela bombada 3x0,5
Lock spring 3,2
Retencion 3,2

Lock spging 4

Retencion 4

Spring pin 2x14

Clavija elastica 2x14
Centering sleeve 6
Manguito centraje 6
Hammer screw

Remache espirado
Tapping screw 3x13
Tornillo cortarosca 3x13
Tapping screw 2x9,5
Tornillo cortarosca 2x9,5
Spring washer 6x0,1
Arandela resorte 6x0,1




451800 418630
418 640

402210

e se0 418 320

4504008
.

453250

450400
418500
418560

450550
418510
@/451 970
E 423950
418440
w - 451230 450540
450730 , —
l—ais530 418040
45081
V- 452 990
411251

401310-3
401207

408070
408 060

401170 ‘ S
450341 X
DN
%’,———408 040

401150
401140 {
401 130}

401135

451 030

408280 00
| 40887057 450400
453980~ Ry

451270

451 zso\_@



408110
468510
408520
408530

4

851

408565

408575

408580

408590

408680

408710

408721

408730

408770

408730

408796

408800

408810

408830

408850

408860

408935

413110

418070

KAEAED]

418205
418220
18230
a1z
418250
413260
4318270
413260
418290
418300

418330

Bague serrage

Klemmring

Came reglage transport
Stoffschubsteuernocken
Touche transport
Stoffschubtaste

Axe touche transport
Stoffschubtasteachse
Bielle commande
Steuerpleuel

Axe bielle commande
Steuerpleuelachse
gouton cde transport 17/27
Stichlaengeknopf 17/27
Plaguette cde transp. 17/27
Stichlaengeknopfpl. 17/27
Plaguette cde transport 37
Stichlaengeknopfpl. 37
Bouton cde transport 37
Stichlaengeknopf 37
Bouton cde transport 57
Stichlaengeknopf 57
Pignon commande
Antriebsritzel

Roue came

Nockenrad

Segment réglage
Einstellsegment
Clavette

Keil

Tige commande
Steuerstift

Plaguette cde transport 57
Stichlaengeknopfpl. 57
Excentrique réglage
Einstellexzenter

Touche transport
Stoffschubtaste

Levier réglage transport
Stoffschubeinstellhebel
Excentrique transport
Stoffschubexzenter
Bielle commonde
Steuerplevel

Ressort bouton transport
Stichlaengeknopffeder
Ressort frein

Brems feder

Pignon jetée
“tichbreiteritzel

Frein bouton
Knopfbremse

Bouton cde zigzag 17/27
Stichbreiteknopf 17/27
Came triangulaire
Dreiecksexzenter

Came jetée
Stichbreitenocken

Axe centrage
Zentrierachse

Levier jetée
Stichbreitehebel

Levier centrage
Zentrierhebel

Ressort levier jetée
Stichbreitehebel feder
Excentrigue jetée
Stichbreiteexzenter
Positionneur bouton
Knopfstellungsanschlag
Coulisse

Gleitschiene

Ressort frein
Bremsfeder

Clamping ring

Anillo f1jador

Feed control cam

Leva reglaje transporte
feed key

Paro transporte

Feed key axle

Eje paro transporte
Control rod

Biela mando

Control rod axle

£3e biela mando

Stitch length knob 17/27
Botdn largo punto 17/27
St. length knob plate 17/27
Plaquita boton L. P. 17727
Stitch length knob plate 37
Plaquita botbn largo P, 37
Stitch Tength knob 37
Botén lorgo punto 37
Stiteh length knob 57
Botdn largo punto 57
Drigwng pinion

Pifion mando

Cam wheel

Rueda leva

Adjusting segment

Segmento requlacidn

Wedge

Cufta

Control pin

Espiga mando

Stitch length knob plate 57
Plaquita botén largo P. 57
Adjusting eccentric
Lxcentrica regulacion

Feed key

Paro transporte

Feed adjusting lever
Palanca reglaje transporte
Feed eccentric

£xcéntrica transporte
Control rod

Biela mando

Stitch length knob spring
Resorte boton largo punto
Brake spring

Resorte freno

Stitch width pinion

PifAGn ancho punto

Knob brake

Freno botbn

Stitch width knob 17/27
Boton ancho punto 17/27
Triangular cam

Leva triangular

Stitch width cam

Leva ancho punto

Centering axle

Eje centraje

Stitch width lever

Palanca ancho punto
Centering Jever

Palanca centraje

Stitch width lever spring
Resorte palanca ancho punto
Stitch width eccentric
Excéntrica ancho punto
Knob pQS\tan stop

Paro posicidn boton

Slide rail

Corredera

Brake spring

Resorte freno

418345
418350
419200
419230
419250
419260
419290
419300
419350
419501
419540
419560
413560
419595
419620
419630
419680
419690
423860
423870
423880
423890
423900
450000
450230
450400
450410
450610~1
450740
450900
451081
451160
451300
451380
451390

451580

Plaquette cde zigzag 17/27
Stichbreiteknopfpl. 17/27

Plaquette cde zigzag 37
Stichbreiteknepfpl. 37

Levier inversion transport
Stoffschubumkehrhebel

Plaquette inversion transp
Stoffschubumkehrplaettchen
Frein excentrique
fxzenterbremse

Excentrique inversion
Umkehrexzenter

Touche réglage centrage M4
Zentriereinstelltaste M4
Came manvelle bout. auto.
Auto. rnopfloch-Handnocken
Came cde zz bout. auto.
Auto. Knopfl.~Stichb,-Nacken
Levier centrage
Zentrierhebel

Tateur disc

Disc-abtaster

Bloc cames
Schablonenpacket

Vis sans fin

Schnecke

Bouton cde zigzag 37
Stichbreiteknopf 37
Support molette selection
Waehlscheibetraeger

Pivot selection
Waehlzapfen

Bouton cde zigzag 57
Stichbreiteknopf 57
Plaquette cde zigzag 57
Stichbreiteknopfpl. 57
Tendeur sélection
Waehlspanner

Levier sélection
WaehThebel

Curseur sélection
Waehlschieber

Positionneur sélection
Waehlstellungsanschlag
Ressort sélection
Waehlfeder

Vis cylindrique M3X7
Zylinderschraube M3X7

Vis cylindrique M3X10
Zylinderschraube M3X10

Vis sans téte M4XS
Gewindestift M4XS

Vis sans téte M4xg
Gewindestift Maxg

Vis cylindrique bombée M4X6
Linsenzylinderschr. M4X6
Vis réglage centrage M4
Zentrierungseinstellschr M4
fcrou hexagonal M4
Sechskantmutter M4
Rondelle 6X0,2

Scheibe 6X0,2

Rondelle 4X0,2

Scheibe 4x0,2

Rondelle 3X0,2

Scheibe 3X0,2

Rondelle 6X0,8

Scheibe 6X0,8

Rondelle 8X0,2

Scheibe 8X0,2

Rondelle friction 12X0,2
Reibscheibe 12X0,2

Bague arrét 3
Sicherungsring 3

St. width knob plate 17/27
Plaquita botén A.P. 17/27
Stitch width knob plate 37
Plaquita botén ancho P. 37
Feed reversing lever
Palanca inversidn transp.
Feed reversing plate
Plaquita inversidn transp.
Eccentric brake

Freno excéntrica

Reversing eccentric
Excéntrica inversién
Centering adjusting Key M4
Paro reglaje centraje M4
Auto. buttonh. manual cam
Leva manual ojal auto.
Auto. buttonh. st. w. cam
Leva ancho P. 0jal auto.
Centering lever

Palanca centraje

Disc feeler

Palpador disco

Cam block

Bloque levas

Worm

Tornillo sin fin

Stitch width knob 37

Botén ancho punto 37
Selection dial support
Soporte rueda selectora
Selection pivot

Pivote Seleccidn

Stitch width knob 57
Boten ancho punto 57
Stitch width knob plate 57
Plaquita botdn ancho P. 57

Selection stretcher
Tensor seleccién

Selection lever

Palanca seleccidn
Selection slide

Cursor seleccién
Selection position ngn
Paro posicién seleccidn
Selection spring

Resorte seleccibn
Cylindrical screw M3X7
Tornillo cilindrico M3X7
Cylindrical screw M3X10
Tornillo cilindrico M3X10
Grub screw M4XS

Tornillo sin cabeza M4X5
Grub screw Maxg

Tornillo sin cabeza M4X8
Cyl. mushroom screw M4X6
Tornillo cil. abombado M4X6
Centering adjust. screw M4
Tornillo reg. centraje M4
Hexagon nut M4

Tuerca hexagonal M4
Washer 6X0,2

Arandela 6X0,2

Washer 4X0,2

Arandela 4X0,2

Washer 3X0,2

Arandela 3X0,2

Washer 6X0,8

Arandela 6X0,8

Washer 8X0,2

Arandela 8X0,2

Friction washer 12X0,2
Arandela friccidn 12X0,2
Circlip 3

Anillo seguridad 3

451670
451580
451780
451800
451810
451830
451890
451920
451980
452400
452450
452480
453041

453370

453960

Rondelle bombée 5X0,2
Spannscheibe 5%0,2
Rondelle bombée 3X0,5
Spannscheibe 3X0,5
Rondelle bombée 6X0,5
Spannscheibe 6X0,5
Arrét 3,2

Haltefeder 3,2

Arrgt 5

Haltefeder 5

Arrét 2,3

Haltefeder 2,3

Bague self-locking 3
Self-Locking-Ring 3
Arrét 1,9

Haltefeder 1,9

Arrét 4

Haltefeder 4

Arrét 6

Haltefeder 6

Goupille &lastique 2X14
Federstift 2X14
Goupille élastique 1X6
Federstift 1X6

Goupilie élast. connex 1,5X6
Connex Federstift 1,5X6

Ecrou hexagonal M3
Sechskantmutter M3

Vis plaquette inverseur M3
Umschalterplaettchenschr, M3
Rondelle 6X0,2
Scheibe 6X0,2

Conical washer 5X0,2
Arandela bombada 5X0,2
Conical washer 3X0,5
Arandela bombada 3X0,5
Conical washer 6X0,3
Arandela bombada 6X0,5
Lock spring 3,2
Retencion 3,2

Lock spring 5

Retencion 5

Lock spring 2,3
Retencion 2,3

Self locking ring 3
Anillo self locking 3
Lock spring 1,9
Retencion 1,9

Lock spring 4

Retencion 4

Lock spcing 6

Retencion 6

Spring pin 2X14

Clavija eldstica 2X14
Spring pin 1X6

Clavija elastica 1X6
Connex spring pin 1,5X6
Clavija elast. connex 1,5%6
Hexagon hut M3

Tuerca hexagonal M3
Commutator plate screw M3
Tornillo plaquita conm. M3
Washer 6X0,2

Arandela 6X0,2




418070

450230/? &
X/ -
0252

408110

418205
418345

453370

451670
419 250

451970
450900

418250

51890

4
418280

418270 450610+

|

%4 sl “;' Y “‘
NNV 1 9
450400
‘ \ 451040
452450—§ - “
423860 ) :
& 423890 RN 451970 sl
7
! | 18191
)
.y

423900

. @
Y

419540

408830

408850

408860

‘?ﬁw

408770

7Y

I@ 452 480
AN

N N

451810



431000

431010
431020
431030
431040
431050
431070
431090
431910

431110
431120
431130
431140
431150
431180
431190

431200

431210

431220

431240

431260

431265

431270

431310

431320

431330

431400

431431

431460

431470

431480

431680

431690

431701

431711

43721

431750
431810
431820
431830
431840
431850

432450

434230

434300

434312

436000

436401

Plaque arridre
Hintcre Deckplatte

240V
220¥
115V (USA)
100v
115v
240V {N2)

1107220V
125/220V

220V
240V
BEY
100V
240V (NZ)
125/220V
1107220V

Circuit raccord. 110/220V
Anschlusschaltung 110/220V

Tige contact
Kontaktstift

Ressort tige contact
Kontaktstiftfeder

Cosse femelle 4,8X0,8
Weibl. Kabelschuh 4,8X0,8

Interrupteur
Schalter

Interrupteur (CON/USA)
Schalter (CDN/USA)

Bouton réglage vitesse
Geschwindigkeitsknopf

Résistance var. 100-115V
Regelwiderstand 100-115V

Résist. var. 220V+bi-volt.
Regelwiderst. 220V+Zweisp.

Resistance variable 240V
Regelwiderstand 240V

Socle connecteur
Verbindungssockel

Socle connecteur (NZ/USA)
Verbindungssockel (NZ/USA)

Protection actuateur
Aktuatorschutz

Butée bobineur
Spuleranschlag

Plaque butée bobineur
Spuleranschlagsplatte

Cab. socle phase rouge (NZ)
Sockelkabel rote Phase (NZ)

Gaine cable bi-volt. rouge
Zweisp. Kabelhuelse rot

C&ble interrupt. bi-v. noir
Zweisp. Schalterkab. schwarz

Cable interrupt.bi-v. rouge
Zweisp. Schalterkabel rot

Cable interrupt. bi-v. brun
IZweisp. Schalterkabel braun

Cable terre (USA)
Erdkabel (USA)

240V
220V
115V
100V
110/220V-125/220V

Isolation moyeu volant
Schwungradnabeisolierung
Porte-contact
Kontakttraeger

Ressort porte-contact
Kontakttraegerfeder

Membrane actuateur
Aktuatormembrane

Entretoise actuateur
Aktuatorzwischenring

Base pédale
Anlassergrundplatte

Rear cover plate
Placa posterior

Plaque arriére compl.
Hintere Deckpl. kompl.
Rear cov. plate compl.
Placa posterior compl.

Circuit régulateur
Reglerschaltung
Regulator circuit
Circuito regulador

Connection circuit 110/220V
Circuito conect. 110/220V

Contact pin

Espiga contacto

Contact pin spring
Resorte espiga contacto

Female wire clip 4,8%0,8
Terminal hembra 4,8X0,8

Switch
Interruptor

Switch (CON/USA)
Interruptor (CON/USA)

Speed control knob
Boton reglaje velocidad

Variable resist. 100-115V
Resist. variable 100-115V

Var. resist. 220V+dual-V,
Resist. var. 220V+bi-volt.

Variable resistance 240V
Resistencia variable 240V

Connector base
Base conectora

Connector base (NZ/USA)
Base conectora (NZ/USA)

Actuator protection
Proteccion actuador

Bobbin winder stop
Paro devanador

Bobbin winder stop plate
Placa paro devanador

Base cable red phase (NZ)
Cable base fase roja (NZ)

Dual-volt. cable sleeve red
Vaina cable bi~volt. roja
Dual-v. switch cable black
Cable interrupt bi-v. negro

Dual-volt. switch cable red
Cable interrupt. bi-v. rojo

Dual-v. switch cable brown
Cable interrupt. bi-v. mar

farth cable (USA)
Cable tierra (USA)

Base actuateur
Aktuatorgrundplatte
Aktuator base
Base actuador

Flywheel hub insulation
Aislamiento cubo volante
Contact carrier
Portacontacto

Contact carrier spring
Resorte portacontacto
Actuator membrane

Membrane actuador

Actuator intermediate ring
Placa intermedia actuador

Foot control base
Base pedal

436410-1
436410-2
436420
436430
436440
436451
436470
436450-1
436490-2
436500
439071
443980
446101

443700
449710
449720

449730
449740
449750

443760

449771
449780

450030
450620
450710
451100

451540

451710
451750
452790
453030
453201
453220
453250
453260
453330

802630

Couvercle pédaie
Anlasserdeckel

Pedale
Fussanlasser

Plaque retenue membrane
Membranehalteplatte

Membrane pédale
Anlassermembrane

Pied pédale
Anlasserfuss

Embout tuyau
Schlauchstutzen

Douille tuyau
Schlauchhuelse

Tuyau pédale
Anlasserschlauch

Tuyau pédale assemblé
Anlasserschlauch montiert

Raccord tuyau pédale
Schlauchstutzenverbindung

Box pédale
Anlasser-8ox

Cosse femelle 2,8
Weiblicher Kabelschuh 2,8

Inverseur
Umschalter

DO NOT EARTH DOUBLE INSULATED
230-240V App. No. N1120

CEE

UL LISTED 3908 SEWING MACHINE
115V 1A 60 Hz

CEE § 110/220V 50/60 Hz
CEE BEAB 240V 1100 S.P.M.
CEE FN 220V

CEE % D R FN
OVE KEMAKEUR 220V

CSA 115Y 0,6A 60W 60Hz
CEE N S 220V

Vis sans téte M4X10
Gewindestift M4X10
Vis cyl. bombée M4X25
Linsenzylinderschr. M4X25
Vis parker 3X6
Parkerschraube 3X6
Rondelle 3X0,5
Scheibe 3X0,5
Rondelle 3X2

Scheibe 3X2

Rondélle dentée 4X0,5
Zahnscheibe 4X0,5
Rondelle bombée 4X0,4
Spannscheibe 4X0,4
Fausse vis 2X5
Hammerschraube 2X5
Vis taraudeuse 3,5X13
Kerbschraube 3,5X13
Vis taraudeuse 3X8
Kerbschraube 3X8

Vis taraudeuse 3X6,5
Kerbschraube 3X%6,5

Vis taraudeuse 3X13
Kerbschraube 3X13

Vis taraudeuse 3X19
Kerbschraube 3X19

Vis taraudeuse 2X9,5
Kerbschraube 2X9,5

Cosse 4 220/240V
Kabelschuh 4 2207240V

Foot control cover
Cubierta pedal

Foot control
Pedal

Membrane holding plate
Placa retencién membrana
Foot control membrane
Membrana pedal

Foot control foot

Pie pedal

Tube nozzle

Boguilla tubo

Tube sleeve
Vaina tubo

Foot control tube
Tubo pedal

Foot control tube assembled
Tubo pedal montado

Tube nozzle joint
Empaime boguilla tubo

Foot control box
Caja pedal

female wire clip 2,8
Terminal hembra 2,8

Commutator
Conmutador

Plaquette caractéristiques
Aufschriftenschild
Specification piage
Plaquita caracteristicas

Threaded pin M4X10
Tornillo sin cabeza M4X10
Cyl. mushroom screw M4X25
Tornillo cil. abomb. M4X25
Parker screw 3X6
Tornillo parker 3X6
Washer 3X0,5

Arandela 3X0,5

Washer 3X2

Arandela 3X2

Toothed washer 4X0,5
Arandela dentada 4X0,5
Conical washer 4X0,4
Arandela bombada 4X0,4
Hammer screw 2X5

Remache espirado 2X5
Tapping screw 3,5X13
Tornillo cortarosca 3,5X13
Tapping screw 3X8
Tornillo cortarosca 3X8
Tapping screw 3X6,5
Tornillo cortarosca 3X6,5

Tapping screw 3X13
Tornillo cortarosca 3X13

Tapping screw 3X19
Tornillo cortaresca 3X19
Tapping screw 2X9,5
Tornillo cortarosca 2X9,5

Wire clip 4 220/240V
Terminal 4 220/240V




431010 (240 V)

431020(220V)
43103015 V-USA)
431040(100V)

- _ 436430

436 420

ff'w///

//
436500
‘ @ 436 470 %

N

436 410-2 431050 (115 V)

43645 /453330

431070(240V-N2Z)
V4
431090 (110-220V) %

431910(125-220V) /"3'”0
-

e 436 410-1

431480

436490-1 -

e 436 401 431000

43126
Jy e 436 440 oot 2es

(431265

431110
431120
431130
431140
431150
431180
431190

431270 /

449700:449 780

"4313103431330

@)

* 450620

434230

443980

453250

431810 + 431850

431200

450710



432060-4
432070-4
432080~4
432090 4

432060-5
432070-5
432080~5
432090-5

432150
432160
432165
432170
432190
432220
432230
432240
432310
432320
432330
432360
432400
432430
440231-2

440241

446851
446860
446876
446881
446891
446900~2
4469003
446911
446920
802250

451530
451750
451970

453041

453340

453350

110-220V/125-220V
100-115v

240V

220V

110/220V/125-220V
100-115v

240V

220y

Culasse
Joch

Segment stator nord
Statorsegment nord

Segment stator sud
Statorsegment sued

Ressort stator
Statorfeder

Courroie moteur
Motorriemen

Porte-balai 220V+bi-voltage
Kohleb.halter 220V+Zweisp.

Porte-balai 100-115V
Kohlebuerstehalter 240V

Porte-balai 240V
Kohlebuerstehalter 240V

Flasque mot. Av. 220V+bi-V.
Vord. Motorfl. 220V+Zweisp.

Flasque moteur av. 100-115V
Vord. Motorflansch 100-115V

Flasque moteur avant 240V
Vorderer Motorflansch 240V

Flasque moteur arriére
Hinterer Motorflansch

Cache inverseur bi-voltage
Zweisp.Umschalterdeckel

Isolation batai bi-voltage
Kohlebuersteisol.2weisp.

Balai et ressort
Kohlebuerste und Feder

Ressort balai
Kohlebuerstefeder

2m

2m

2,70 m (AUS)
2,50 m

50 m (USA)
50 m

50 m {GB/IRL)
m (D)

2,70 m (NZ)
2,70 m (USA)

Rondelle 6X0,5
Scheibe 6X0,5
Rondelle bombée 4X0,4
Spannscheibe 4X0,4
Arvdt 4

Haltefeder 4

Ecrou hexagonal M3
Sechskantmutter M3

2,
2,
2,
2

Vis cylindrique M3X35
Zylinderschraube M3X35

Vis taptite pan-head M4X16

Induit
Rotor
Armature
Inducido

Moteur 40W
Motor 40W
Motor 40W
Motor 40W

Yoke
Culata

Stator segment north
Segmento stator norte
Stator segment south
Segmento stator sud
Stator spring

Resorte stator

Motor belt
Correa motor

C. Br. holder 220V+dual-V.
Portaescob. 220V+bi-volt.

Carb: brush holder 100-115V
Portaescobilla 100-115V

Carbon brush holder 240V
Portaescobilla 240V

Face mot. f1. 220V+dual-V.
P.Coj. mot. del. 220V+bi-V.
Face motor flange 100-115V
Portacoj. mot del. 100-115V
Face motor flange 240V
Portacoj. mot. delant. 240V
Rear motor flange
Portacojinete motor post.

Dual-volt. commutator cover
Cubierta commutador bi-V.

Carbon brush insul. dual-v.
Aislamiento escob. bi-volt.

Carbon brush and spring
Escobilla y resorte

Carbon brush spring
Resorte escobilla

Cordon connecteur
Anschlusskabel
Connector cord
Cordon conector

Washer 6X0,5
Arandela 6X%0,5

Conical washer 4X0,4
Arandela bombada 4X0,4

Lock spring 4
Retencidn 4

Hexagon nut M3
Tuerca hexagonal M3

Cylindrical screw M3X35
Tornille cilindrico M3X35

Taptite pan-head scr. MAX16

Taptite pan-head Schr. M4X16 Torn taptite pan-head M4X16




46300-2
469003

Vi

446860

446910

432220
432230

446881
44683

o=

4469320

802250

Hitirg e i e

By

!.I!ij 7

432240 =

1‘432 0605

£ o N 432070-5

4320805

.......... 432060-4 432 090-5
432070-4
432310 4320804

432160 43236C
453340 432320 432 090-4
432330 ~ 432170

. ///////// R
o)

| (i |
A 4




418870

424040-2

424040-5

424061

424070

424090

424110

424220

424230

424240

424245

424260

424361
424371
424381
42439

424451

424462

424470

424480

424830
424840
424850
424860
424870

424990

425001

425005

425040

425071

425080

425090

4251

425140

425171

425230

425260

425290

425300

425310

425320

425341

Tige porte-bobine
Spulietraeger

Base coffret bobines
Spuienkaestchenboden
Coffret bobines
Spulenkaestchen

Poincon

Ahle

Plaguette oeillet 2mm
Lochstickplaettchen 2mm
Plaquette oeillet 4mm
Lochstickpiaettchen 4mm
Plaguette bouton
Kropfplaettchen

Etui 3 aig. jum. 80/2,7
Etui 3 Zwill.nadeln 80/2,7
Etui 3 aig. jum. 90/2,7
Etui 3 Zwill.nadeln 90/2,7
Etui 5 aiguilles 90 stretch
Etui 5 Nadeln 90 Stretch
Etui 5 afguilles 75 stretch
Etui 5 Nadeln 75 Stretch
Etui 5 aiguilles 90 jeans
Etui 5 Nadein 90 Jeans

Assortiment 5 aig. 70-90
Sortiment 5 Nadeln 70-90
Assortiment 10 aig. 70-90
Sortiment 10 Nadein 70-90
Etui 3 aig. jum. 70/2

Etui 3 Zwill. nadeln 70/2
Etui 3 aig. jum. 80/2

Etui 3 Zwill. nadeln 80/2

Protection doigts
Fingerschutz

Pied de biche
Naehfuss

Pied de biche (Teflon)
Naehfuss (Teflon)
Pied a repriser
Stopffuss

Pied fronceur
Kraeuslerfuss

Pied rabatteur
Kappfuss

Pied soutacheur
Soutachierfuss

Pied fermeture éclair
Reissverschlussfuss
Pied bouton réglable
Verstellbarer Knopfuss
Pied point caché
Blindstichfuss

Pied cordonnets
Kordelfuss

Pied nervures
Biesenfuss

Pied ourlet roulé
Rolisaumfuss

Pied ourleur Z mm
Saeumerfuss 2 mm

Pied ourleur 4 mm
Saumerfuss 4 mm

Pied ourteur & mm
Saumerfuss 6 mm

Pied ouateur
Wattierfuss

Spool pin
Portacarrete

Spool case bottom
Base estuche bobinas

Spool case
Estuche bobinas

Awl
Punzon

Eyelet plate 2mm
Plaguita ojalillos 2mm

Eyelet plate 4mm

Plaquita ojalillos 4mm
Button plate

Plaguita botones

Box 3 twin needles 80/2,7
Estuche 3 ag. gem. 80/2,7
Box 3 twin needles 90/2,7
Estuche 3 ag. 90/2,7

Box 5 needles 90 stretch
Estuche 5 agujas 90 stretch

Box 5 needles 75 stretch
Estuche S agujas 75 stretch

Box 5 needles 90 jeans
Estuche 5 agujas 90 jeans

Etui 10 aiguilles

Nadeletui 10 Stueck

Box 10 needles

Estuche 10 agujas
Assortment 5 needles 70-90
Surtido 5 agujas 70-90
Assortment 10 needles 70-90
Surtido 10 agujas gem. 70~90
Box 3 twin needles 70/2
Estuche 3 agujas gem. 70/2
Box 3 twin needles 80/2
Estuche 3 agujas gem. 80/2

Etui 5 aiguilles
Nadeletui 5 Stueck
Box 5 needles
Estuche 5 agujas

Finger protection
Proteccion dedos

Presser foot

Pie normal

Presser foot (Teflon)
Pie normal (Tef16n)
Darning foot

Pie zurcidor
Gathering foot

Pie fruncidor

Felling foot

Pie costura aplastada
Braiding foot

Pie trencillador
Zipper foot

Pied cierres cremaliera

Adjustable button foot
Pie botones reglable

Blind stitch foot
Pie punto invisible

Multiple cord foot

Pie punto invisible

Tucker foot

Pie nervaduras

Rolled hem foot .
Pied dobladillos enrollados
Hemmer foot 2 mm

Pie dobladillador 2 mm
Hemmer foot 4 mm

Pie dobladillador 4 mm

Hemmer foot 6 mm
Pie dobladiltador 6 mm

Quilting foot
Pie acolchador

425370

425420

425440

425450

425455

425500

425550

426570

425600

425620

425670

425750

425770

425790

425820

4260600

426070

426111

426121

426132

426141

426200

426322~2

426322-3

426323

426330

426350

426430

426550

426601

426620

426760

426770

426780

450781

718308

Pied & rouleaux
Rollenfuss

Pied bourdon

Kordonfuss

Pied boutonniére
Knopflochfuss

Pied bourdon (métallique)
Kordonfuss (Metall)

Pied bourdon (Teflon)
Kordonfuss (Teflon)

Pied & usages multiples
Mehrzweckfuss

Pied rideaux filets
Netzgardinenfuss

Guide longueur boutonniére
Knopflochlaengelineal
Pied boucle

Schiingenfuss

Bride semelle

Sohlehalter

Semelle boutonniére
Knopflochsohle

Semelle pied de biche
Naehfussohle

Semelle pied bourdon
Kordonfussohle

Semelie fermeture éclair
Reissverschiussohle
Semelle point caché
Blindstichsohle

Canette

Spuelchen

Couvercle coffret
Kaestchendecke!

Pinceau

Pinsel

Petit tournevis
Schraubenzieher
Découd-vite

Nahttrenner

Etui découd-vite
Nahttrenneretui
Plaquette & repriser
Stopfplaettchen

Sachet accessoires
Zubehoerbeutel

Sachet accessoires complet
Zubehoerbeutel komplett
Sachet acc. compl. (GB/NL)
Zubeh.beutel kompl. (GB/NL)
Sachet accessoires complet
Zubehoerbeutel komplett
Burette huile

Oeler

Plaquette faux-jour
Falschhohlsaumplaettchen
Fronceur élastiques
Gummibandkraeusier
Enfife-aiguille
Nadeleinfaedler
Guide-tissu universel
Universal-Stoffuehrung
Porte-bobine horizontal
Horizontalspuletraeger
Disque porte-bobine 45mm
Spuletraegerscheibe 45mm
Disque porte-bobine 19mm
Spuletraegerscheibe 19mm
Vis fixation M2,5X5,5
Befestigungsschr. M2,5X5,5
Pied bouton

Knopffuss

Roller foot

Pie a rodillos
Embroidery foot
Pie bordén
Buttonhole foot
Pie gjalador

Embroidery foot {metallic)
Pie borddn (metdlico)

Embroidery foot {Teflon)
Pie bordén (Tefldn)
Multi-purpose foot

Pie de usos multiples
Net curtain foot

Pie cortinillas
Buttonhole length guide
Guia largo ojales
Looping foot

Pie bucle

Sole shank
Brida suela

Buttonhole sole
Suela ojales

Presser foot sole
Suela pie normal
Embroidery foot sole
Suela pie borddn

Zipper sole
Suela cierras cremallera

Blind stitch sole
Suela punto invisible
Bobbin

Bobina

Case cover
Cubierta estuche

Dust brush
Pincel

Screwdriver
Destornillador

Seamripper

Cortacosturas

Seamripper case

Estuche cortacosturas
Darning plate

Plaquita para zurcir
Accessory bag

Saquito accesorios
Accessory bag complete
Saquito accesorios completo
Acc. bag compl. (GB/NL)
Saquito acc. compl. {GB/NL)
Accessory bag complete
Saquito accesorios completo
Oiler

Alcuza aceite

Fagoting plate

Placa falsos calados
Elastic gatherer

Fruncidor eldsticos

Needle threader

Enhebra agujas

Universal cloth guide

Guia tela universal

Horizontal spool pin
Portacarrete horizontal

Spool pin disc 45mm

Disco portacarrete 35mm
Spool pin disc 19mm

Disco portacarrete 19mm
Fixation screw M2,5X5,5
Tornillo fijacion M2,5X5,5
Button foot

Pie botones




425230 425 260

425001 425040 425080 425090 425 il 425 140
425005
"
%\ %
4252903425320 A25341 425420 425 440 425 450 425500 425600 718308 425570
450781 425 455

S

N
R

425750 425770 425790 425820 426550 426200 424110 424070 424090 426000 424990 426601 *
‘ v % ’
( 2 e AN . . =D
)

424061 426121 426132 426111

425620

426350 &3

424240
424245 P
424260 N

424451

426141

424220
424230

426322-3

426 323
426 330 4243617424 39}
424830+ 424870 426780

J’426322 -2

418870




103680

104860

424001-1

424001-2

424013

424740

424970

424980

425901

425911

425930

425973
425974
425975
425976
425977
425978

425998

439120

439185

439800

439840

439850

439855

439860

439870

439880
439890
439900
439910

439885
439895
439905
439915

Feuillet instruction 27
Anleitungsblatt 27

Mode emploi monogrammes
Monogramm Anleitung
Plague connexions 100VA
Kontaktplatte 100VA

Transformateur 100VA
Transformator 100VA

Tige contact
Kontaktfinger

Chablon couture
Naehschablone

Cerceau & repriser 60 mn
Stopfrahmen 60 mm

Cerceau & broder 138 mm
Stickrahmen 138 mm
Appareil monogrammes
Monogramm Apparat
Cerceau app. monogrammes
Monogramm Apparatrahmen

Vis fixation chablon M4
Schablonebefest.schraube M4

Jeu 6 chablons
Satz 6 Schablonen

Cale protection
Schutzkeil

Housse protection
Schutzhuelle
Carton machine
Maschinenkarten

Coquille arriére
Hintere Schale

Coquille avant Stella
Vordere Schale Stella

Coquille avant £lnita
Vordere Schale Elnita
Cale intermédiaire Elnita
Zwischenkeil Elnita
Fourre polyethylene
Polyaethylen Huelle

Instruction leaflet 27
Folleto instruccion 27

Monogramming instr. chart
Modo empleo monogramas

Contact plate JOOVA
Placa conexiones 100VA

Transformer 100VA
Transformador 100VA

Contact pin
Espiga contacto

Sewing stencil
Patrén costura

Darning hoop 60 mm
Bastidor para zurcir 60 mm

Embroidery hoop 138 mm
Bastidor para bordar 138 mm

Monogramming attachment
Aparate monogramas

Monogramming attachm. hoop
Bastidor aparato monogramas

Tempiate fixation screw M4
Tornillo fijacién patrdn M4

Chablon
Schablone
Template
Patrén

Set 6 templates
Juego & patrones

Protection wedge
Cala proteccidn

Protection cover
Funda proteccion

Machine carton
Cartdn maquina

Rear shell
Coquilla posterior

Face shell Stella
Coquilla delantera Stella

Face shell Elnita
Coquilla detantera Elnita

Intermediate shell Elnita
Cala intermedia Elnita

Polyethylenelcover
Funda polietileno

Etiquette
Etikett
Label
Etiqueta

Etiquette bi-voltage
Etikett Zweispannung
Label dual-voltage

Etiqueta bi-voltaje

103622
103627
103631

103641
103642
103643
103644
103645
103647
103649
103651
103652
103654

103661
103662
103663
103664
103665
103667
103669
103671
103672
103673
103674
103676
103677
103679

Manuel instruction
Gebrauchsanweisung
Instruction manual

Modo empleo

Elna Stella zz cl 27

Anglais - englisch - english - inglés
Francais - franzosisch - french - francés
Italien - italienisch - italian - italiano

Elna Stella sp ci 37

Allemand - deutsch - german - alemén
Anglais - englisch - english - ingliés
Danois - dinisch - danish - danés
£spagnol - spanisch - spanish - espanol
Finlandais - finnisch - finnish - finlandés
Francais - franzgsisch - french - francés
Hollandais - hollandisch - dutch - holandés
Italien - italienisch - italian - italiano
Norvégien - norwegisch - norvegian - noruego
Suédois - schwedisch - swedish - sueco

Elna Stella tsp cl 57

Allemand -deutsch - german - alemén

Anglais ~ englisch - english - inglés

Danois - ddnisch - danish - danés

Espagnol - spanisch - spanish - espanol
Finlandais - finnisch - finnish - finlandés
Frangais - franzosisch - french - francés
Hollandais - holldndisch - dutch - holandés
Italien - italienisch - italian - italianc
Norvégien - norwegisch ~ norvegian - noruego

Portugais - portugiesisch - portuguese - portugués

Suédois - schwedisch - swedish - sueco
Japonais - japanisch - Japanese ~ Japonés
Turc - tiirkisch - turkish - turco

Arabe - arabisch - arabic - &rabe

103601
103602
103603
103604
103605
103607
103609
103611
103612
103613
103614
103616

Manuel instructior
Gebrauchsanweisung
Instruction manual

Modo empleo

Allemand - deutsch german - aleman

Anglais - english - english - inglés

Danois ~ danisch - danish - danés

Espagnel - spanisch - spanish - espanol
Finlandais ~ finnisch - finnish - finlandés
francais - franzGsisch - french - francés
Hollandais - hoildndisch - dutch - holandés
Ttalien - italiemsch - italian - italiano
Norvégien - norwegisch - norvegian - noruego
Portugais ~ portugiesisch - portuguese - portugués
Suédois - schwedisch - swedish - sueco
Japorais - japanisch - japanese - japonés




104860
103601 103616 !

103622103631

10364} + 103654
103661 < 103679 H

103680
425901

424740

424970
424980

4398801439915

i
424 001+
424001-2
439840

j439850
439855

439800



	20051006164318.pdf
	20051006164245.pdf

